04-23-2003 Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Atty Docket No.: LIFE-072CON4 To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and Trademarks: Please re Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): SHARTLE, ROBERT JUSTICE 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 4-21-03 PAN, VICTOR Name: LifeScan, Inc. LEMKE, JOHN Internal Address: CIZDZIEL, PHILIP Street Address: 1000 Gibraltar Drive. City: Milpitas State: CA Zip: 95035 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other \_\_\_\_ Execution Date: March 21, 2003, March 25, 2003 and April 4, 2003. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent Registration No.(s) 10/330,790 Additional number(s) attached \( \subseteq \text{Yes} \subseteq \text{No} \) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Name: Bozicevic, Field & Francis LL P ☐ Enclosed Internal Address: 200 Middlefield Road, Suite 200 Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Menlo Park State: California Zip: 94025 8. Deposit account number: 50-0815 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

04/22/2003 ECOOPER 00000158 500815

40.00 CH

01 FC:8021

9. Statement and signature.

is a true copy of the original document.

Carol M. LaSalle, Reg# 39,740

10330790

ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

**PATENT** REEL: 014034 FRAME: 0241

04/14/2003

Date

### ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 10/330,790

Filed December 26, 2002

WHEREAS, John Lemke, Robert Justice Shartle, Victor Pan, and Philip Cizdziel residing at 7833 Flagstone Drive, Pleasanton, CA 94588, 852 Kingsbury Drive, Livermore, CA 94550, 1101 Quema Drive, Fremont, CA 94539 and 2054 Stonewood Lane, San Jose, CA 95132 respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

# FLUIDIC LEVICE FOR MEDICAL DIAGNOSTICS

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, LifeScan, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

F:\DOCUMENT\life\072con4\Joint Assignment.doc

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

and	seal	this day of, 2003.	set Mi	hand
		John Lemke	(L.S.)	
and	seal	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto this 21 day of March, 2003.	set	hand
		Robert Justice Shartle	(L.S.)	

and	seal	STIMONY WHE	REOF, Assign	or has _, 2003		set	hand
		Victor Par	n			(L.S.)	
seal			Assignor has		nto set _	hand	and
		Philip Ci:	zdziel			(L.S.)	

### ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 10/330,790

Filed December 26, 2002

WHEREAS, John Lemke, Robert Justice Shartle, Victor Pan, and Philip Cizdziel residing at 7833 Flagstone Drive, Pleasanton, CA 94588, 852 Kingsbury Drive, Livermore, CA 94550, 1101 Quema Drive, Fremont, CA 94539 and 2054 Stonewood Lane, San Jose, CA 95132 respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

## FLUIDIC DEVICE FOR MEDICAL DIAGNOSTICS

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, LifeScan, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

F:\DOCUMENT\life\072con4\Joint Assignment.doc

And for the	c∳nsid∈	eration	aforesaid,	Assignors	covenant	and
agree with said Assigne	e that	he has	a full and	l unencumbe	ered title	t to
the inventions and dis	doveri	es abov	e described	d and here	by assigr	ned,
which title they war	rant u	nto sai	ld Assignee	, its su	ccessors	and
assigns;						
	1					

ı

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

and	seal	IN this	TEST	'IMONY da	WHE	CREOF, f <u>A</u> P	Assigno	r has 200	hereunto 3.	set	MY	hand
				John (	Len	) ke		<u> </u>		(L.	S.)	
and	seal						Assignon		hereunto 3.	set		hand
				Robert	Ju	stice	Shartle			(L.S	3.)	

F:\DOCUMENT\life\072con4\Joint Assignment.doc

and	seal				Assignor		set	_ hand
		Vic	) tor	ean	Pen		(L.S.)	
seal	IN thi	IONY WHI day	1	, Assi	gnor has :, 200	nto set _	han	d and
		Phi	lip (	izdzie	1		(L.S.)	

F:\DOCUMENT\life\072con4\Joint Assignment.doc

DOCKET NO. LIFE-072CON4/LFS-0070USACON4

Joint Inventors

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 10/330,790 Filed December 26, 2002

WHEREAS, John Lemke, Robert Justice Shartle, Victor Pan, and Philip Cizdziel residing at 7833 Flagstone Drive, Pleasanton, CA 94588, 852 Kingsbury Drive, Livermore, CA 94550, 1101 Quema Drive, Fremont, CA 94539 and 2054 Stonewood Lane, San Jose, CA 95132 respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

# FLUIDIC DEVICE FOR MEDICAL DIAGNOSTICS

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, LifeScan, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration of and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

F:\Document\life\072con4\Joint Assignment.doc

And for the co	nsideration	aforesaid, i	Assignors o	covenant and
agree with said Assignee				
the inventions and disc	veries abov	ve described	and hereb	y assigned,
which title they warra	nt unto sa	id Assignee,	, its suc	cessors and
assigns;				

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

and	seal	IN this	TEST	IMON	Y WH day	EREOF, of <u>AP</u>	Assignor	has hereunto 2003.	set MY	hand
				Joh	n Le	prke	X	M	(L.S.)	
							_	has hereunto	set	hand
and	seal	this			day (	of		2003.	(L.S.)	
			·	Robe	rt J	ustice	Shartle			

F:\DOCUMENT\life\072con4\Joint Assignment.doc

and	seal		restimoni da	•	_	nas ne 2003.	ereunto	set	hand
			Victor	Pan				(L.S.)	
seal	IN '	restin	MONY WHERE	OF, Assi	gnor has 1	hereunt 3.	o set _	hand	and
			Philip	lyz (	Jeglzie	l		(L.S.)	

F:\DOCUMENT\life\072con4\Joint Assignment.doc

**RECORDED: 04/14/2003**